Presented by: Mayor Overstreet

Introduced:

9-25-79

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 617

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION OF SOUTHEASTERN ALASKA COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM (SEACAP) FROM THE RURAL ALASKA COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM (RURAL CAP) AND DESIGNATING SEACAP AS THE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY (CAA) FOR THE CITY AND BOROUGH AND FOR SOUTHEAST ALASKA.

WHEREAS, SEACAP is primarily dependent upon RurAL CAP for funds, and

WHEREAS, such dependency tends to transfer policy making decisions related to Southeast Alaska to RurAL CAP which is a statewide CAA, and

WHEREAS, SEACAP has grown substantially since its inception and can now function with less dependence upon RurAL CAP, and

WHEREAS, SEACAP believes that Southeast Alaska will be better served if SEACAP has greater latitude to seek additional sources of funding and to set its own priorities,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the City and Borough of Juneau endorses and supports the separation of SEACAP from RurAL CAP and designates SEACAP as the CAA for the City and Borough of Juneau and for Southeast Alaska.

Adopted this 4th day of October, 1979.

Mayor

Attest:

Clerk